The Communist manifesto claims that "Socialism is just a necessary step to 

Communism and then must be done away with".   “Nowhere” is a place, it is a 

state of being and it is defined as Communist-Marxism.  It is the same 

ideology which murdered over two hundred fifty-nine millions 

(259,000,000) people worldwide since 1900. 

Socialists and communists say Globalism is the key to worldwide 

prosperity. But the truth is that Globalists are Marxists and they know 

https://www.wordnik.com/words/temerity

Global Marxism is the key to controlling people under the dictatorial rule